MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-6-22

MEMORIALIZING RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUBMITTAL OF GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTION OF GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR MA-2024-FY-2024 NJDOT TRUST FUND RESURFACING OF WHITE PINE ROAD – 00398

WHEREAS, the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, is desirous of submitting a grant application with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for FY 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Mansfield Township Engineer and Administrator have recommended the submittal of application and execution of grant contract for MA-2024-FY'2024 Resurfacing of White Pine Road – 00398; and

WHEREAS, that the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington formally approves the grant application for the resurfacing of White Pine Road

NOW THEREFORE,BE IT RESOLVED, the Mayor and Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as MA-2024-FY2024 Resurfacing of White Pine Road – 00398 from NJDOT SAGE to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of Mansfield Township.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the Township of Mansfield and that their signatures constitute acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: BOYD

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: SISZ, BOYD, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE

ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby CERTIFY the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on June 21st, 2023 at 7:00 PM at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk